TOWN OF COLTON TOURISM & BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE
2019-20 REMEMBRANCE TREES PROJECT
IN CONJUNCTION WITH COLTON HISTORICAL SOCIETY

SPONSORS & THOSE BEING REMEMBERED

(In alphabetical order by Sponsors as identified on Tree Tags)

SPONSORS

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Bar and Mary Aiken
Rebecca Allen

Amvets Post 262

(same as above - 2 trees)

The Family of Bernard Buckley

The Caster Families

Julie Catling

Katherine Collins

Ralph Collins

The Colton Crew

Colton Historical Society

Colton-Pierrepont Teachers’ Assn

Dave Crosby & Sandi Uechi

John & Patty Daniels and Family;

Greg & Ann Sloan and Family

The Frank Children

Friends of Colton Hepburn Library

Ed Fuhr

THOSE BEING REMEMBERED

James & Margaret Long; Craig & Bernice Aiken
Adele Allen

Veterans

Bernard Buckley, Bertha & Art Flanders; and Robin
Buckley

Paul and Mary Caster

Bob and Betty Whalen

Dale Collins, David Farnsworth, Edward Long, and
John Long

Collins / Clohosey Families

Ike Cook

Friends

Deceased Members of the CPTA
Family Past & Present

Albert Daniels Sr., Jack Bacon, Grandma & Grandpa
Bullock, Bob Sloan, Jack & Barbra Klemens

Tom and Betty Frank

Deceased Patrons of the Library

Al & Marian Fuhr at the Hollywood Inn & Dude Ranch



18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

Ron & Sharon Gotham

(same as above — 2 trees)

Jr. & Robin Green and Mike &
Kathy Rowe

Steve Greene

Connie Hatch-Young

Grace, Tim & Kevin Hawley

Larry & Joanne Hudson

Penny LeBeau and Daughters
Lianne, Gwen & Molly

Ed, Steve, Brad & Brent Knight
+ Daughters-in-Law & Grandkids

Sean McCarthy

Joyce & Jim Monroe
Murphy Family
Roger & Karen Murray

Christina Poste; Steve & Pat
Poste; Robert & Teresa Dunning;
Joshua, Evan & Lucas Poste;
Jacob, Dani, Waylon & Jeri Poste;
Christopher, Cassidy, Hunter &
Whyatt Collins; and Roger &
Barbara Taylor

Ronald & Nancy Robert

Kathy Rowe

(same as above - 2 trees)

Gormand Ford and Rod Thomas

Dan & Julia Sullivan; Mary Watson; Ellen McKenna;
John Sullivan, Larry Sullivan, and Dan Sullivan

Lexy & Dick Williams

“‘Dale” Greene
Francis Hatch and Don Young

Buzz Hawley, Morris (Mike) Hawley, Shelly & Bill
Planty, Flora Garner, and Members of Robert Family
(Bert, Edith, Paul, Berton, Clark & Bob)

Ted & Claire Romano; George & Marjorie Hudson

Leon LeBeau

Bonnie Knight

Nancy McCarthy

Benjamin Cuda & Nicholas Snider (grandsons)
Peter Murphy
Hollis, Edna, and Dickie Murray

Jerry Poste

Doug & Vi Cheney

Bub & Gladys Stowe

Wimpy & Ceal Stowe



35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

4].

42.

Merton & Ann Scovil
Donald Shoen

Bernice Thomas

Thompson Family

Anne Townsend

Peter, Heather & Peggy West
The Whyte Family

Zion Episcopal Church

Kyle Cartier and Madeline Britton
Connie and Terri Lyn Shoen

Al, Marty, and Tim Thomas

Esther (Weatherup) & Robert Thompson (parents)
Barry Townsend

Peter John West and Larry Neil

Joan Whyte

Parishioners of Zion



